NEELKAMAL COMMODITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

11A, Abinash Chandra Banerjee Lane, Beliaghata, Kolkata 700010

From, Neelkamal Commodities Private Limited 11A, Abhinash Chandra Banerjee Lane, Beliaghata, Kolkata 700010

To. The Executive Engineer (Building), Borough- II, The Kolkata Municipal Corportaion 79, Bidhan Sarani, Kolkata.

Date: 27.11.2017

OFFICE OF THE E.E. (C) **BOROUGH-II**

n 1 nec 2017

Building Department K.M.C.

Sub:

Notice of commencement under rule 22 of the Kolkata Municipal Corporation Building Rules, 2009 as per Building Permit No. 2014020032 dated 09.12.14 and further revalidated on 08.03.2017.

Re: -Premises No. 43, Sri Aurobindo Sarani, Kolkata 700005, Ward No. 10, Borough No. II.

Sir,

We hereby give notice that the erection of the building on Premises No. 43, Sri Aurobindo Sarani, Kolkata 700005, Ward No. 10, Borough no. II, will be commenced on 28th November, 2017 as per Building Permit No. 2014020032 dated 09.12.14 and further revalidated on 08.03.2017 granted by you, under the supervision of Sri Jayanta Nath, Regd No. CA/92/14438 and Structural Engineer Sri Sanjiv Parekh, E.S.E - I/104 in accordance with the plans and specifications sanctioned.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Countersigned:

JAYANTA NATH B. ARCH, M.C.A.

Signature of Architect

Regd. No.-C

SANJIV J. PAREKH

M.E. (STRUCT.), M.E. (CONST. ENG.).

B. C. E., FIE-(F-018202-4) E.S.E. NO. 104 (I) K. M. C.

Signature of E.S.E (Structural Engineer)